

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI139
Key words	Admissions due to COVID-19 Vaccination Side Effects
Date of release	17/06/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. Hospital admission at University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust since January 2021 for patients who experienced side effects from Covid-19 vaccination**

The Trust does not hold the information.

- 2. Number of patients who experienced thrombo-embolic events following a Covid-19 vaccination**

The Trust does not hold the information.

- 3. Deaths of patients who died at University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust within 28 days of having been vaccinated.**

The Trust does not hold the information.

- 4. Number patients who died at University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust since January 2021 within 28 days of a positive PCR test.**

91 patients have died at University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust since January 2021 within 28 days of a positive PCR test.

The date range for this figure is 01/01/2021 – 14/06/2021

Legal notes

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it does not hold the information requested in questions 1 to 3. It has provided an answer to Q4 in accordance with section 1(b).

Attachments included: No



**University Hospitals
Plymouth**
NHS Trust